2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

12M Order intake 12M Sales

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

0

50

100

150

200

250

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

SGG Sales 12M Sales

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

-10

0

10

20

30

40

50

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

EBITDA 12M EBITDA

Sensys Gatso Group – 18 November 2024
Commissioned Research sponsored by the issuer

4 Carnegie Investment Bank

Exhibit 5: Sales, Managed services, quarterly and R12M  Exhibit 6: EBITDA marg. Man. services, quart. and R12M

Source: Company, Penser by Carnegie  Source: Company, Penser by Carnegie

Exhibit 7: Sales, System, quarterly and R12M  Exhibit 8: EBITDA margin System, quarterly and R12M

Source: Company, Penser by Carnegie  Source: Company, Penser by Carnegie

Exhibit 9: DCF – summary

Source: Company, Penser by Carnegie

Exhibit 10: DCF – sensitivity analysis

Source: Company, Penser by Carnegie

0

50

100

150

200

250

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Managed services, sales 12M försäljning, Operatörstjänster

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

EBITDA marginal, Operatörstjänster EBITDA marginal, 12M

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

500

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

System, sales 12M försäljning, System

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

EBITDA marginal, System EBITDA marginal, 12M

Valuation output WACC assumptions Terminal value assumptions

Sum of PV of FCF (explicit period) 479 Risk free nominal rate 2.5% Long term growth rate 3.0%

PV of terminal value (perpetuity formula) 671 Risk premium 5.5% Long term EBIT margin 11.0%

Enterprise value 1,150 Extra risk premium 4.0% Depreciation (% of sales) 6.0%

Latest net debt 159 Beta 0.0 Capex (% of sales) 6.0%

Minority interests  & other 0 WACC 12.0% Working cap. (% of sales) 1.8%

Equity value 991 Tax rate 20%

No. of shares outstanding (millions) 12

Equity value per share 86